Ab s t r Ac t
As construction is increasing day by day in last decade, it is concerned for processing of waste material with the help of
recent technology. The current study investigated the effect of metakoline (MK) on mechanical properties of RAC. The
current study presents the experimental results of Recycled aggregate (RA) with different percentage 0, 20, 40, 60, 80, 100%
in concrete replaced by natural coarse aggregate. Casting of cube, beam, cylinder mould has been done. In addition to this
replacement of cement partially with MK also has been introduced. The flexural strength, compressive tensile strength and
split tensile strength of M-30 and M-25 have been determined and also there design mix has been prepared. The results
show good effect up to 60% aggregate replacement but on further increases the replacement ratio of aggregate, strength

Oxide
Lime saturation
factor
Alumina
iron ratio
Total
chloride
Total
alkalis
MK [6] 0.89 - - 0.24 - - - -
Cement 1.38 2.20 2.33 1.11 0.86 1.07 0.01 0.41
Table 3: Mix designing and proportioning
Mix
Designation RCA (%) MK (%) NCA (Kg) RCA (Kg) MK (Kg) NFA (Kg) CEMENT (Kg) Water (Kg) Admixture (Kg)
RM25-0 0 0 1195.09 0 0 616.88 438.13 197.16 -
RM25-20-10 20 10 956.07 239.02 43.81 616.88 394.32 197.16 -
RM25-40-10 40 10 717.05 478.04 43.81 616.88 394.32 197.16 -
RM25-60-10 60 10 478.04 717.05 43.81 616.88 394.32 197.16 -
RM25-80-10 80 10 239.02 956.07 43.81 616.88 394.32 197.16 -
RM25-100-10 100 10 0 1195.1 43.81 616.88 394.32 197.16 -
RM30-0 0 0 1285.75 0 0 658.91 372.4 167.58 4.46
RM30-20-10 20 10 1028.6 257.15 37.24 658.91 335.19 167.58 4.46
RM30-40-10 40 10 771.45 514.3 37.24 658.91 335.19 167.58 4.46
RM30-60-10 60 10 514.3 771.45 37.24 658.91 335.19 167.58 4.46
RM30-80-10 80 10 257.15 1028.6 37.24 658.91 335.19 167.58 4.46
RM30-100-10 100 10 0 1285.8 37.24 658.91 335.19 167.58 4.46
Figure 1: Compressive Strength Results in 28 days of M-25
grade RCA
Experimental Investigation of Recycled Aggregate Concrete Including Metakoline
SAMRIDDHI : A Journal of Physical Sciences, Engineering and Technology, Volume 14, Issue 4 (2022) 113